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Deaths due to Forcible Sterilisation

•229. SHRI D. G. GAWAI: Will
the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased' to state;

(a) whether Government have re ceived the report of the committee set up to find out the cases of deaths due to forcible sterilisation in the country;

(b) when the report was ■submitted to Government and the salient feaures thereof; and

(c) what follow-up action is pro posed to be taken by Government in pursuance of the recommendations of this committee?
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SHRI H. L. PATWARY: Mr.
Sathe should address the Chair, not the Minister.

MR. SPEAKER: Let him answer the question.
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Not to give lull information to the House is a sin from my point of view.
This is the people’s House and the people’s questions must be discussed and debated publicly.

SHRI RAGHAVALU MOHANA-
RANGAM: I am thankful to you for having spoken in English.

SHRI RAJ NARAIN: I speak even, Kannad, Telugu, Tamil, Marathi and Banglii. I respect equally all the national languages of the nation. But English is not the national language of the nation.
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India’s Image Abroad

•230. SHRI DURGA CHAND: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

%(a) whether Government have made any assessment of India's image in foreign countries, particularly in neighbouring countries of India’s foreign policy after the assumption of office by Government in March last year;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof; and

(c ̂ what follow-up action has been taken in this regard?
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